5 Port Pilot Operated Solenoid Valve
Rubber Seal
Series VF3000
Specifications
Compact and lightweight:
26.4 mm width
Compact yet provides a
large flow capacity:

None
With light/surge voltage suppressor
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
Series VF3000
3-4-14
How to Order
VF3 1 3 0 1 G 02
VF3122 1 G 02 F
Type of actuation
1 Single solenoid
2 Double solenoid
3 Closed center
4 Exhaust center
5 Pressure center
Body type
6
For type 60 and 61
manifolds
7
For type 70 and 71
manifolds
Body option
0 Standard
Note)
3 ∗
∗ Option
Note) VF3�63 only
Rated voltage
1
2
5
3 ∗
4 ∗
6 ∗
7 ∗
9 ∗
200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
110 V to 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
Other
100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Body ported single
solenoid with bracket
Body ported
For type 30 manifold
VF3 1 4 0 1 G 02Base mounted
For type 40 manifold
VF3 1 50 1 GFor type 50 manifold
VF3 0260, 61
70, 71
manifold
Electrical entry
G Grommet (Lead wire: 300 mm)
Grommet (Lead wire: 600 mm)
Grommet terminal
Conduit terminal
DIN terminal
With lead wire
Without lead wire
Without connector
With lead wire
Without lead wire
Without connector
L plug connector
M plug connector
H
E

Manifold Specifications
Option
How to Order Manifold
Instruct by specifying the valves and blanking plate assembly to be mounted on the manifold
along with the manifold base model no.
(Example) VV5F3-40-052-02····1 pc. (Manifold base)
∗VF3140-1G············2 pcs. (Valve)
∗VF3240-1G············2 pcs. (Valve)
∗DXT031-38-1A·······1 pc. (Blanking plate assembly)
Manifold type
Exhaust port type
Max. number of stations Note)
B mount (Single base type) S mount
Common Individual
20 stations 10 stations
Common Individual
Note) In the case of more than 8 stations for B mount or more than 4 stations for S mount, supply air
from both sides of P (SUP) port and exhaust from both sides of R (EXH) port.
Manifold
base model
VV5F3-30
VV5F3-40
             (1)
R (EXH)
type
Common
Common
Piping/Port location
P (SUP) R (EXH) A, B (CYL) P (SUP) R (EXH) A, B (CYL)
Side
Base
Side
Base
Side
Base
Side
Base
Top
Valve
Bottom
Base
Port size
1 4
1 4
VV5F3-50 Individual
Side
Base
Top
Valve
Bottom
Base
1 4
VV5F3-60 Common
Side
Side plate
Top
Side plate
Top
Valve
1 4
VV5F3-61 Common
Side
Side plate
Side
Side plate
Side
Valve
1 4
VV5F3-70 Individual
Side
Side plate